SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

<u>Subjec</u>	t: Approve Resolution No. 3023: Authorizing Delegation of Power to Contract to Include Dr. John Quinto
	Information Item Only Approval on Consent Agenda Conference (for discussion only) Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated:) Conference/Action Action Public Hearing

Division: Business Services

<u>Recommendation</u>: Approve Resolution No. 3023, Authorizing Delegation of Power to Contract and rescind prior Resolution No. 2808, Effective September 6, 2018.

Background/Rationale: Education Code Section 17605 authorizes governing boards of school districts to delegate to the superintendent, or to such persons designated by the superintendent, the power to contract in the name of the district whenever the Education Code invests the power to contract in a governing board or any member of the board. In addition, Education Code Section 17605 authorizes governing boards to delegate to any officer or employee of the district the authority to purchase supplies, materials, apparatus, equipment, and services within the expenditure limitations specified in Public Contract Code Section 20111.

This resolution reflects changes in district staff.

Financial Considerations: None

LCAP Goal(s): Family and Community Empowerment; Operational Excellence

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

RESOLUTION NO. 3023

Authorizing Delegation of Power to Contract

WHEREAS, Education Code Section 17605 authorizes the Governing Board to delegate to the district Superintendent or designee, the power to contract in the name of the Sacramento City Unified School District whenever the Education Code invests the power to contract in a governing board or any member of the board; and

WHEREAS, Education Code Section 17605 authorizes the Governing Board to delegate to any officer or employee of the Sacramento City Unified School District the authority to purchase supplies, materials, apparatus, equipment, and services within the expenditure limitations specified in Public Contract Code Section 20111; and

WHEREAS, on September 4, 2014, the Governing Board of the Sacramento City Unified School District adopted Resolution No. 2808 designating persons authorized to be empowered to contract which is hereby rescinded; and

BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED by the Governing Board of the Sacramento City Unified School District that

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED AND ORDERED that the persons named above shall be and are hereby authorized to insure against any such liability, and the cost of such insurance shall be paid from the funds of the District; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED AND ORDERED